
Carthage (0-1, 0-0 CWPA) -vs- UC Santa Barbara (3-0, 0-0 Big West)
01/25/2025 at Bloomington, IN (Counsilman Billingsley Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/25/2025
Time: 8:00 AM
Site: Bloomington, IN
Venue: Counsilman Billingsley Aquatic Center
Attendance: 90

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Carthage 0 0 0 0 0
UC Santa Barbara 7 6 5 5 23

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:14 UCSB G Christina Mullane
1st 5:31 UCSB G Imani Clemons
1st 4:14 UCSB G Jojo Scheer
1st 3:44 UCSB G Annie Kuester
1st 2:05 UCSB G Loretta Hovey
1st 1:10 UCSB G Loretta Hovey
1st 0:30 UCSB G Morgan Hoffman
2nd 7:41 UCSB G Hadde Hall
2nd 6:29 UCSB G Aidan Flynn
2nd 5:56 UCSB G Annie Kuester
2nd 4:36 UCSB G Morgan Hoffman
2nd 1:20 UCSB G Isabel Valaika
2nd 0:58 UCSB G Bella Mady
3rd 7:36 UCSB G Aidan Flynn
3rd 6:20 UCSB G Molly Souza
3rd 5:33 UCSB G Jojo Scheer
3rd 3:17 UCSB G-P Jojo Scheer
3rd 1:00 UCSB G Isabel Valaika
4th 7:33 UCSB G Athena Wigo
4th 4:02 UCSB G Christina Mullane
4th 1:51 UCSB G-E Molly Souza
4th 0:45 UCSB G Annie Kuester
4th 0:03 UCSB G-E Hadde Hall

Team Statistics

CAR UCSB
Shots 12 42
Goals 0 23
Assists 0 12
Points 0 35
Exclusions 3 2
Steals 3 16
Sprints 1-1 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
3rd 0:00 UCSB E Loretta Hovey
3rd 3:17 CAR E-P Yamila Areizaga
3rd 3:31 UCSB E Lainey Weintre
3rd 6:33 CAR E Kiera Crawley
4th 0:23 CAR E Yamila Areizaga
4th 2:02 CAR E Kaylin Machuca



Individual
 
 
Carthage 0

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Rylee McGee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Grace Steinberg 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Faith Harris 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Yamila Areizaga 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kira Jacobsen 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
9 Brenna Carstens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Abigail Karpluk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Morrigan Bushroe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Mak Werner 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1
13 Kiera Crawley 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Veronica Gut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kaylin Machuca 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Sarah Lowery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

17
Aubrey
Korzyniewski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

18 Emily Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 12 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Rylee McGee 32:00 23 5
5 Faith Harris 0:00 0 0

Totals 23 5

UC Santa Barbara 23

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Madison Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Ava Donleavy 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0-0
2 Bella Mady 4 1 1 2 0 2 2 1 0-0
3 Juju Amaral 3 0 5 5 0 0 0 1 0-0
4 Zoe Gabriel 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0-0
5 Kayla Matthies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Jojo Scheer 4 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0-1
8 Lainey Weintre 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Isabel Valaika 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 1-0
10 Hadde Hall 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Molly Souza 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Christina Mullane 3 2 1 3 0 0 3 0 2-0
13 Loretta Hovey 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
15 Imani Clemons 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
16 Morgan Hoffman 5 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
17 Aidan Flynn 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 0-0
19 Athena Wigo 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0-0
23 Annie Kuester 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 0-0

Totals 42 23 12 35 2 3 16 5 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Ava Donleavy 16:00 0 3
1A Madison Walker 16:00 0 4

Totals 0 7


